7:45

8:00
8:10
8:20

Open

8:30
8:40
8:50
8:55

9:00
9:10
9:20
9:30
9:40
9:50
10:00
10:10
10:20
10:30
10:40
10:50

First 8k finishers

11:00
11:10
11:20

11:30
11:40
11:50

Open

12:00
12:10
12:20

12:30

NAITO CROSSING SCHEDULE

Open

Open

Open

Facilitated EAST
bound Crossing

8 A

Facilitated Crossing

Open

OA

Open

Open

Open

Facilitated WEST
bound Crossing

Open

Open

Facilitated Crossing

Facilitated Crossing

Open
ORR O

Open - Anyone can cross in both directions freely.

Facilitated Crossings - Event staff will inform you when you can cross. Please remain patient and courteous of other racers.

- MARCH 17,

2024

Open

Facilitated Crossing

Facilitated Crossing

First Stride finishers

Last Half finishers
Open
A O

_Closed - Neither racers nor spectators may cross. Please navigate to the next nearest open or facilitated crossing.

7:45

8:00
8:10
8:20

8:30
8:40
8:50
8:55
9:00
9:10
9:20

9:30
9:40
9:50

10:00
10:10
10:20
10:30
10:40
10:50

11:00
11:10
11:20

11:30
11:40
11:50

12:00
12:10
12:20

12:30




