NAITO CROSSING SCHEDULE - MARCH 17, 2024

					JULE - WARCH				
Time	ASH	PINE	OAK	HARVEY MILK	MORRISON	YAMHILL	TAYLOR	SALMON	Time
	Open	Closed	Open	Open	Open	Closed	Closed	Open	
7:45									7:45
7:50									7:50
8:00			5K START	5K START	5K START			5K START	8:00
8:10									8:10
8:20									8:20
8:30			Open	Open	Facilitated Crossing			Facilitated Crossing	8:30
8:40									8:40
8:50									8:50
8:55			15K START	15K START	15K START			15K START	8:55
9:00									9:00
9:10			Open	Open	Facilitated Crossing			Facilitated Crossing	9:10
9:20	HALF START		Closed except for racers		_			Ĭ	9:20
9:30									9:30
	LEPRECHAUN START		Facilitated EAST	Facilitated WEST					9:40
9:50			bound Crossing	bound Crossing					9:50
10:00			•	•					10:00
	8K START		8K START	8K START					10:10
10:20			Facilitated Crossing						10:20
	STRIDE WALK START		r domitated Grossing					First Half finishers	10:30
10:40	STRIDE WALK STAIL							T IIST Hall Hillshels	10:40
	First 8k finishers								10:50
11:00	I list ok illisileis								11:00
11:10									11:10
11:20									11:20
11:30								First Stride finishers	11:30
11:40								i iiot otilde lillisliels	11:40
11:50	Open								11:50
12:00	Open		Open	Open					12:00
12:10			Open	Open					12:10
12:20									12:20
12:30								Last Half finishers	12:30
12:40					Open			Open Cast Hall Hillshels	12:40
Time	ASH	PINE	OAK	HARVEY MILK	MORRISON	YAMHILL	TAYLOR	SALMON	12.40
Time	ASII	FINE	OAN	HARVET WILK	WORKISON	PAINILIE	TATLOR	SALWON	

Open - Anyone can cross in both directions freely.

Facilitated Crossings - Event staff will inform you when you can cross. Please remain patient and courteous of other racers.

Closed - Neither racers nor spectators may cross. Please navigate to the next nearest open or facilitated crossing.